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Asalite LED Work Lamp
Asalite LED Munkalámpa 

USER

MANUAL
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Max 70°

4.

Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply

Product 
code
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size Network Power Lumen Kelvin Warranty 

(year)
IP 

Protection Dimmable Lighting 
angle EAN code
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HU
L I G H T I N G 

FONTOS BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK!
• Győződjön meg arról, hogy a feszültség és a teljesítmény 

megfelel a munkalámpa teljesítménytábláján feltüntetett 
előírásoknak, mielőtt csatlakoztatja az elektromos 
hálózathoz.

• Az elektromos áramkör túlterhelésének elkerülése 
érdekében ajánlott, hogy ne használjon más készülékeket az 
asztali lámpával azonos áramkörbe csatlakoztatva, amikor 
használatban van.

• Ne működtesse a munkalámpát sérült kábellel, dugóval, vagy 
miután az munkalámpa meghibásodott, bármilyen módon 
megsérült. A termék ellenőrzése és javítása villanyszerelő 
által ajánlott!

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS
• Tisztítás előtt húzza ki a készüléket a konnektorból, és 

hagyja teljesen kihűlni.
• Törölje le és tisztítsa meg a külső felületet nedves ruhával, 

majd szárítsa meg a foltok és a rozsda megelőzése 
érdekében.

• Ne használjon súroló hatású tisztítóoldatot vagy anyagot.
• Soha ne merítse az asztali lámpát vízbe tisztítás céljából.

MI VAN A DOBOZBAN?
1x Munkalámpa
1x Használati útmutató

Asalite Lighting Kft. 
H-4033 Debrecen Vak Bottyán utca 22/A

info@asalite.com  
Gyártási hely: P.R.C. Copyright © 2025. 

www.asalite.com
Asalite Minden jog fenntartva.FORGALMAZÓ:

Beltéri és kültéri 
használatra.

Az Asalite Lighting Kft. igazolja, hogy 
termékünk az Európai előírásoknak és 
irányelveknek megfelelően készült.

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Asalite LED Munkalámpa

Termékkód Méret Feszültség Teljesítmény Lumen Kelvin Garancia 
(év)

IP 
Védettség Dimmelhető Világítási 

szög EAN kód

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NEM 120° 5999565667092

INSTRUKCIÓK

Vegye ki a lámpát a csomagolásból.

Tekerje el az oldalsó gombokat az irány 
beállításához.

Dugja be a hálózati csatlakozót az 
aljzatba.

Az óramutató járásával ellentétes 
irányba tekerje el a gombot a kívánt 
szög beállításához, majd az óramutató 
járásával megegyező irányban rögzítse.
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Asalite All rights reserved.IMPORTER:

For indoor and
outdoor use.

Asalite Lighting Kft. certifies that our 
product is manufactured in accordance with 
European regulations and guidelines.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS!

• Ensure that the voltage and power supply comply with the 
specifications indicated on the rating plate of the work lamp 
before plugging it into the main electrical supply.

• To avoid an electrical circuit overload, it is recommended 
that no other appliances are plugged into the same electrical  
circuit as the work lamp when in use.

• Do not operate the work lamp with a damaged cord, plug, or 
after the work lamp has malfunctioned, has been damaged 
in any way. Install, check and repair should be done by an 
electrician!

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

• Before cleaning, unplug the unit and let it cool down 
completely.

• Wipe and clean the exterior with a damp cloth and dry it to 
prevent stains and rust.

• Do not use any abrasive cleaning solutions or materials.
• Never immerse the work lamp in water for cleaning.

INSTRUCTIONS

WHAT’S IN THE BOX?

1x Work lamp
1x User manual

USER MANUAL

Asalite LED Work Lamp

Product 
code
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size Network Power Lumen Kelvin Warranty 
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Take out the lamp from the packet.

Rotate the side knobs into the desired 
direction.

Put the power plug into the socket.

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise to 
adjust into the desired angle, then lock 
the knob clockwise firmly.
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Asalite  Všetky práva vyhradenéDOVOZCA:

Na použitie v
interiéri aj exteriéri.

Spoločnosť Asalite Lighting Ltd. potvrdzuje, 
že naše výrobky sú vyrobené v súlade s 
európskymi normami a smernicami. 

DÔLEŽITÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY!

• Pred pripojením pracovnej lampy k elektrickej sieti sa uistite, 
že napätie a príkon zodpovedajú údajom na výrobnom štítku.

• Aby sa zabránilo preťaženiu elektrického obvodu, odporúča 
sa, aby ste počas používania pracovnej lampy nepoužívali iné 
spotrebiče pripojené k rovnakému obvodu ako stolná lampa.

• Pracovnú lampu nepoužívajte s poškodeným káblom, 
zástrčkou alebo po poruche alebo akomkoľvek poškodení 
pracovnej lampy. Odporúča sa kontrola a oprava výrobku 
elektrikárom!

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA

• Pred čistením spotrebič odpojte od elektrickej siete a  
nechajte ho úplne vychladnúť.

• Vonkajšiu časť utrite a vyčistite vlhkou handričkou a potom 
ju vysušte, aby ste zabránili vzniku škvŕn a hrdze.

• Nepoužívajte abrazívne čistiace prostriedky alebo materiály.
• Nikdy neponárajte stolnú lampu do vody na čistenie.

ČO JE V KRABICI?

1x Pracovná lampa
1x Návod na používanie

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÝ MANUÁL

Asalite LED Pracovná Lampa

Kód 
produktu

Veľkosť 
produktu Napätie Výkon Lúmenov Teplota 

farby
Záruka 

(rok)
IP 

Ochrana
 Nastaviteľný 

jas
Uhol 

osvetlenia Kód EAN

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NIE 120° 5999565667092

INŠTRUKCIE

Vyberte lampu z obalu.

Otočte bočné gombíky do 
požadovaného smeru.

Zapojte sieťovú zástrčku do zásuvky.

Odomknite gombík proti smeru 
hodinových ručičiek, aby ste nastavili 
požadovaný uhol, a potom gombík pevne 
zaistite v smere hodinových ručičiek.
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Asalite  Všechna práva vyhrazena.DOVOZCE:

Pro vnitřní a 
venkovní použití.

Společnost Asalite Lighting Ltd. potvrzuje, 
že naše výrobky jsou vyráběny v souladu s 
evropskými normami a směrnicemi. 

DŮLEŽITÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY!

• Ujistěte se, že napětí a příkon odpovídají příkonu uvedenému 
na typovém štítku stolní lampy, před připojením svítidla k 
elektrické síti.

• Aby nedošlo k přetížení elektrického obvodu, doporučuje se, 
aby do stejného elektrického obvodu jako pracovní lampa 
nebyly během používání zapojeny žádné jiné spotřebiče.

• Nepoužívejte pracovní svítilnu s poškozeným kabelem, 
zástrčkou nebo poté, co došlo k poruše pracovní svítilny, 
nebo byla jakkoli poškozena. Instalaci, kontrolu a opravy by 
měl provádět elektrikář!

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA

• Před čištěním spotřebič odpojte od sítě a nechte jej zcela  
vychladnout.

• Vnější povrch otřete a očistěte vlhkým hadříkem a poté jej 
osušte, abyste zabránili vzniku skvrn a rzi.

• Nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí prostředky nebo materiály.
• Při čištění stolní lampu nikdy neponořujte do vody.

CO JE V KRABICI?

1x Pracovní lampa
1x Návod k použití

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA

Asalite LED Pracovní Lampa

Kód 
produktu

Velikost 
produktu Napětí Spotřeba Lumenů Teplota 

barvy
Záruka 

(rok)
IP 

Ochrana
lze 

regulovat
Úhel 

osvětlení Kód EAN

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NE 120° 5999565667092

Vyjměte lampu z obalu.

Otočte boční knoflíky do požadovaného 
směru.

Zapojte napájecí zástrčku do zásuvky.

Odjistěte knoflík proti směru 
hodinových ručiček, abyste nastavili 
požadovaný úhel, a poté knoflík pevně 
zajistěte ve směru hodinových ručiček.

INSTRUKCE
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Max 70°

4.

Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Protection Dimmable Lighting 
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Asalite  Vse pravice pridržane.UVOZNIK:

za notranjo in
zunanjo uporabo

Asalite Lighting Ltd. potrjuje, da so naši 
izdelki izdelani v skladu z evropskimi stand-
ardi in direktivami. 

POMEMBNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA!

• Preden delovno svetilko priključite na glavno električno 
omrežje, se prepričajte, da sta napetost in napajanje sklad-
na s specifikacijami, navedenimi na tipski ploščici delovne 
svetilke.

• Da bi se izognili preobremenitvi električnega tokokroga, je 
priporočljivo, da na isti električni tokokrog kot delovna svetil-
ka med uporabo niso priključene druge naprave.

• Delovne svetilke ne uporabljajte s poškodovanim kablom, 
vtičem ali po okvari ali kakršni koli poškodbi delovne svetilke. 
Namestitev, preverjanje in popravilo mora opraviti električar!

ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE

• Pred čiščenjem napravo izključite iz električnega omrežja 
in počakajte, da se popolnoma ohladi.

• Zunanjost obrišite in očistite z vlažno krpo, nato pa posušite, 
da preprečite nastanek madežev in rje.

• Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih čistilnih sredstev ali materialov.
• Namizne svetilke pri čiščenju nikoli ne potopite v vodo.

KAJ JE V ŠKATLI?

1x Delovna svetilka
1x Navodila za uporabo

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Asalite LED Delovna Svetilka

Koda 
izdelka

Velikost 
izdelka Napetost Moč Svetilnost Barvna 

temperatura
Garancija

(leto)
IP 

Zaščita
Nastavljiva 

svetlost Kot osvetlitve Koda EAN

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NE 120° 5999565667092

NAVODILA

Iz embalaže vzemite svetilko.

Zavrtite stranske gumbe v želeno smer. Vtič vstavite v vtičnico.

Odklenite gumb v smeri urinega kazalca, 
da nastavite želeni kot, nato pa gumb 
trdno zaklenite v smeri urinega kazalca.
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Asalite  Sva prava pridržana.UVOZNIK:

Za vanjsku i
unutarnju upotrebu

Asalite Lighting Kft. potvrđuje da je naš 
proizvod proizveden u skladu s europskim 
propisima i smjernicama.

VAŽNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE!

• Provjerite jesu li napon i napajanje u skladu sa specifikacijama 
navedenim na nazivnoj pločici radne svjetiljke prije nego što 
je uključite u glavni električni izvor.

• Kako bi se izbjeglo preopterećenje električnog kruga, 
preporuča se da niti jedan drugi uređaj ne bude priključen 
na isti električni krug kao i radna svjetiljka kada se koristi.

• Nemojte koristiti radnu svjetiljku s oštećenim kabelom, 
utikačem ili nakon što je radna svjetiljka neispravno radila, 
oštećena na bilo koji način. Montažu, provjeru i popravak 
treba obaviti električar!

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

• Prije čišćenja isključite uređaj iz struje i ostavite da se  
potpuno ohladi.

• Obrišite i očistite vanjski dio vlažnom krpom, zatim osušite 
kako biste spriječili mrlje i hrđu.

• Nemojte koristiti abrazivne otopine ili materijale za čišćenje.
• Nikada nemojte uranjati stolnu lampu u vodu radi čišćenja.

ŠTO JE U KUTIJI?

1x Radna Lampa
1x Korisnički priručnik

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Asalite  LED Radna Lampa

Šifra 
proizvoda

Veličina 
proizvoda Električni napon Potrošnja Svejtlosni 

tok
Tempera-
tura u boji

Jamčiti 
(godina)

IP 
zaštita

Podesiva 
svjetlina

Kut 
osvjetljenja EAN kod

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NE 120° 5999565667092

UPUTE

Izvadite lampu iz paketa.

Okrenite bočne gumbe u željenom 
smjeru.

Stavite utikač u utičnicu.

Otključajte gumb u smjeru suprotnom 
od kazaljke na satu kako biste podesili 
željeni kut, zatim čvrsto zaključajte 
gumb u smjeru kazaljke na satu.
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Max 70°
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Asalite Tutti i diritti riservati.

DISTRIBUTORE:

Per uso interno
ed esterno.

Asalite Lighting Ltd. certifica che i nostri 
prodotti sono fabbricati in conformità agli 
standard e alle direttive europee. 

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA!

• Assicurarsi che la tensione e potenza corrispondono alla 
tensione e alla potenza indicate sul display le specifiche 
dell’alimentatore della lampada prima di collegarla alla rete 
elettrica.

• Per evitare di sovraccaricare il circuito elettrico, si raccomanda 
di non utilizzare altri apparecchi collegati allo stesso circuito 
della lampada da lavoro quando questa è in funzione.

• Non utilizzare la lampada da lavoro con un cavo o una spina 
danneggiati o dopo che la lampada da tavolo si è guastata 
o è stata danneggiata in qualche modo. L’installazione, 
il controllo e la riparazione devono essere eseguiti da un 
elettricista!

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

• Scollegare l’apparecchio e lasciarlo raffreddare completa-
mente prima di pulirlo.

• Pulire l’esterno con un panno umido, quindi asciugare per 
evitare macchie e ruggine.

• Non utilizzare soluzioni o materiali di pulizia abrasivi.
• Non immergere mai la lampada da tavolo in acqua per  

pulirla.

COSA C’È NELLA SCATOLA?
1x Lampada da lavoro
1x Istruzioni per l’uso

GUIDA DELL’UTENTE

Asalite LED Lampada Da Lavoro

Codice 
prodotto

Taglia del 
prodotto Tensione Consumo Lumi-

nositá
Temperatura 

colora
Garanzia 

(anno)
Gardo di 

protezione IP Dimmerabile Angolo di il-
luminazione Codice EAN

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NON 120° 5999565667092

INSTRUTIONI

Estrarre la lampada dalla confezione.

Ruotare le manopole laterali nella 
direzione desiderata.

Inserire la spina nella presa di corrente.

Sbloccare la manopola in senso 
antiorario per regolare l’angolo 
desiderato, quindi bloccare saldamente 
la manopola in senso orario.
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply
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Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly

Rotating the side knobs into desired direction 

Put the power plug into the socket, connect the power supply

Product 
code

Product 
size Network Power Lumen Kelvin Warranty 

(year)
IP 

Protection Dimmable Lighting 
angle EAN code

ASAL0341 226x260.9mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 3180 6500K 2 65 NO 120° 5999565xxxx

1.

2. 3.

Max 70°

4.

Take out the light from package
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Asalite  Alle Rechte vorbehalten.IMPORTEUR:

für den Innen- und 
Außeneinsatz

Asalite Lighting Ltd. bescheinigt, dass 
unsere Produkte in Übereinstimmung mit 
den europäischen Normen und Richtlinien 
hergestellt werden. 

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN!

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Spannung und die 
Stromversorgung mit den Angaben auf dem Typenschild des 
Arbeitsscheinwerfers übereinstimmen, bevor Sie ihn an das 
Stromnetz anschließen.

• Um eine Überlastung des Stromkreises zu vermeiden, wird 
empfohlen, während des Betriebs keine anderen Geräte an 
denselben Stromkreis wie die Arbeitsleuchte anzuschließen.

• Betreiben Sie die Arbeitsleuchte nicht mit einem beschädigten 
Kabel, Stecker oder nachdem die Arbeitsleuchte eine 
Fehlfunktion hatte oder in irgendeiner Weise beschädigt wurde. 
Die Installation, Überprüfung und Reparatur sollte von einem 
Elektriker durchgeführt werden!

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG

• Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker und lassen Sie das Gerät vor der  
Reinigung vollständig abkühlen.

• Wischen Sie das Äußere mit einem feuchten Tuch ab und 
trocknen Sie es anschließend, um Flecken und Rost zu 
vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungslösungen oder 
-materialien.

• Tauchen Sie die Tischleuchte zur Reinigung niemals in Wasser ein.

WAS IST IN DER SCHACHTEL?

1x Arbeitsleuchte
1x Anweisungen für
den Gebrauch

 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Asalite LED Arbeitsleuchte

Produkt-
code Produktgröße Stromspannung Leistung Lumen Kelvin Garantie 

(jahr)
IP-

Schutzart Dimmbar Beleuchtung-
swinkel EAN code

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NEIN 120° 5999565667092

ANLEITUNGEN

Nehmen Sie die Lampe aus der 
Packung.

Drehen Sie die seitlichen Knöpfe in die 
gewünschte Richtung.

Stecken Sie den Netzstecker in die 
Steckdose.

Entriegeln Sie den Knopf gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn, um den gewünschten 
Winkel einzustellen, und verriegeln Sie 
den Knopf dann fest im Uhrzeigersinn.
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Take out the light from package

Unlock the knob anti-clockwise  to adjust into desired angle, 
then lock the knob clockwise firmly
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Asalite Toate drepturile rezervate.

IMPORTATOR:

Pentru utilizare în 
interior și în exterior

Asalite Lighting Ltd. certifică faptul că pro-
dusele noastre sunt fabricate în conformi-
tate cu standardele și directivele europene. 

IMPORTANTE INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA!

• Asigurați-vă că tensiunea și sursa de alimentare sunt 
conforme cu specificațiile indicate pe plăcuța indicatoare a 
lămpii de lucru înainte de a o conecta la rețeaua electrică 
principală.

• Pentru a evita o supraîncărcare a circuitului electric, se 
recomandă ca niciun alt aparat să nu fie conectat la același 
circuit electric cu lampa de lucru atunci când este utilizată.

• Nu folosiți lampa de lucru cu un cablu, o fișă deteriorate 
sau după ce lampa de lucru a funcționat defectuos, a fost 
deteriorată în orice mod. Instalarea, verificarea și repararea 
trebuie să fie efectuate de un electrician!

CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE

• Scoateți aparatul din priză și lăsați-l să se răcească complet 
înainte de a-l curăța.

• Curățați și curățați exteriorul cu o cârpă umedă, apoi uscați 
pentru a preveni petele și rugina.

• Nu utilizați soluții sau materiale de curățare abrazive.
• Nu scufundați niciodată lampa de masă în apă pentru 

curățare.

CE ESTE ÎN CUTIE?

1x Lampă de lucru
1x Instrucțiuni de utilizare

GHIDUL UTILIZATORULUI

Asalite LED Lampă De Lucru

Codul 
produsului

Mărimea 
produsului Tensiune Consum Luminozi-

tate
Temperatura 

culorii
Garanție 

(an)
Protecție 

IP
Luminozitate 

reglabila 
Unghi de 
iluminare Cod EAN

ASAL0341 226x261mm AC220-240V 50/60Hz 30W 2700 6500K 2 65 NU 120° 5999565667092

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Scoateți lampa din pachet.

Rotiți butoanele laterale în direcția 
dorită.

Introduceți fișa de alimentare în priză.

Deblocați butonul în sensul invers 
acelor de ceasornic pentru a regla în 
unghiul dorit, apoi blocați ferm butonul 
în sensul acelor de ceasornic.
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